e Bar Book

AnepunTtuBM Ta MOKTEWNI

XPOHOMOrist KNacu4Hnx
Ta OQN3anNH-KOKTEWNniB

BapHi nonnui

Konekuia yais

ELEVEN MIRRORS
Rooftop Restaurant & Bar



ANepuTuBu
Ta MOKTeIi



OcBikaioui arepuTruBn
3 IMIOMIPHUM BMICTOM

AJIROI'OJIIO

Cold Brew Negroni

campari, YepBOHUN BEPMYT,
KaBa konp, 6pto

2 250

Matcha Martini

cake, Marya, LlyKpoBui cupor,
nikep yellow chartreuse

2 280

Rossini
I'IOJ'IyHI/ILI,ﬂ, I'IpOCGKKO

2 250

Spritz Veneziano
6iTTep select, npocekko, onveka

2 260

Kitty Highball

BUHO valpolicella, iMmbrpHMIA
cupon , IMMOH, C/TMBOBUI
6iTTep, cogoBa

2 250

Port Royale

6NV NOPTBEVH 3 BULLHEHO,
6iTTep branca mentha,
Oy3HOBUIA NIMMOHA[,

2 250



MoEKkTenJi

Ta JIMMOHAa I

Berry Mocktail

MONyHWLS, M’SITa, JIMOH,
PONBYLL, XXypaBVHOBUIA CiK,
LyKpOBWIA Cpon

2 160

Cold Brew-Tonic

Cwpon 3 kaBu kong, 6pto, TOHIK,
anenbCuH

2 160

Housemade
[.emonade
(Ha BUGIp)

iIMBVPHWIA, MaNIMHOBUIA,
3 Mapakyeto, 6y3nHoBUN,
NONYHUYHWIA, BULLHEBUI

2 150

Highgarden
(MOZKR/IMBUIA 3 O;KUHOM)

6aginik, TeMoHrpac, cenepa,
nanm, S6ny4H1n Cik

2 160

Virgin Mary

TomaTHWUI CiK, MIKC crieLin,
Tabacko, coyc worcestershire,
NIMMOH

2 160



XPOHO.JIOriA
KRJIACUYHUX
Ta IN3aH-
KOKTEIJ1iB



1800’s

1838
1840

1860’s

1862

Mint Julep

OypO6OH, LyKop, M'saTa

Gimlet

D)KVIH, NanMoBUiA kKopgian

Sazerac

KOHbSIK, XXUTHIl BiCKi, abCeHT, Lykop, 6iTTepun

Pimm’s Cup

pimm’s #1, iMbpHe NBO, LLyKOpP, JIMMOH, OripoK

Martinez

D>KVH, COnoaKumin BepMyT, Jlikep maraschino,
anenbCUHOBUI BiTTEP

Paloma

Tekina, rpenndpyT, CoAoBa, Cinb

Americano

campari, CoNoaKunin BEpMyT, COoBa

Knickerbocker

BUTPUMaHWUIA POM, MasnnHa, IMMOH,
nikep dry curacao

Champagne Cocktail

KOHBSIK, LlyKOP, IMMOH, irpucTe BUHO

2 260

2 300

2 350

2 330

2 340

2 260

2 260

2 260

2 290



1869 Tom Collins 2300

O>KVH, NIMMOH, LIyKOp, cofoBsa

1872 Whiskey Sour 2 300

OypOOH, IMMOH, anenbCuH, LyKop, 6iTTep

1872 Manhattan 2350

Oyp6OoH, conogKuin BeEpmMyT, GiTTepun

1876 Gin Fizz 2300

O>KVH, NIMMOH, LIyKOp, coaoBsa

1880's Bijou 2 280

D)KVIH, CONnoaKuii BEpMyT, Jlikep green chartreuse

New York Sour 2 300

Oyp6OH, IMMOH, LIyKOp, YEPBOHE BUHO

Dry Martini 2 350

O)KVH, CYXUIA BEPMYT, anefibCUHOBUIN GiTTep

1881 Old Fashioned 2 280

Oyp6OoH, Lykop, B6iTTep angostura

1888 Ramos Gin Fizz 2 350

D>KVH, IMMOH, NaiM, LiyKop, BepLUKM, BifoK, coqosa

1894 Rob Roy 2400

LIOTNAHACBKNIA BiCKi, CONOAKNIA BEPMYT,
6iTTep angostura



1898

1900’s

1901

1915

1917

1918

Daiquiri
pOM, LlyKOp, Nlainm

Aviation

O>KWH, nikep maraschino,
nikep creme de violet, TMMOH, Lykop

Ti’ Punch

BUTPUMaHUN poM, LIyKOp, Nnaim

Clover Club

O>KUH, MasiMHOBWI cupon, JIMMOH

Dirty Martini

O>KVH, CYyXUIA BEPMYT, ONTUBKM

Singapore Sling

D>KVH, nikep cherry brandy, nikep Cointreau,
nikep Benedictine, aHaHac, nanm, rpeHagiH

Alexander

O>KVH, nikep créme de cacao, BepLUKu

Southside

O>KVH, LyKOp, JIMMOH, M’siTa

Grasshopper

nikep menthe pastille, nikep creme de cacao,

BepLKku, 6iTTep branca menta

2 260

2290

2 400

2 250

2 300

2 350

2250

2 300

2 250



1919

1920’s

1921

Caipirinha
Kaluaua, namm Lykop

Negroni

O>KWH, campari, Conogkun BepMmyT

White Lady

O>KVH, Nnikep cointreau, IMMOH

Garibaldi

campari, anesbCUHOBUI CiK

[.ast Word

O>KUH, nikep green chartreuse,
nikep maraschino, nanm

Pisco Sour

nicKo, JIMMOH, NnaMm, LyKop

Charlie Chaplin

TEPHOBUIN O>KWH, fikep apricot brandy, nanm

Arnaud

O>KVH, nikep créme de cassis, cyxuii BepMyT

Dark’n’Stormy

TEMHUIN POM, iIMOBMPHE NBO, Nlanm

Bloody Mary

ropinka, coyc worcestershire, Tabacko,
JIVIMOH, TOMaTHWI CiK

2 260

2 350

2290

2250

2 280

2 320

2250

2 300

2 320

2 280



1923

1925

1927

1930’s

Better Amaretto Sour

LIOTNaHACLKUN BiCKi, OVMHMIA BIiCKi,
amMapeTTo, IMMOH, 6iTTepu

French 75

O>KVH, NIMMOH, LIyKOP, irpyucTe BUHO

El Presidente

BUTPUIMaHUN POM, CyXIA BEPMYT,LIYKOP,
nikep orange curacao, 6iTTepu

Hanky Panky

D)KVH, conopkuii BepMyT, 6iTTep fernet branca

Boulevardier

>KUTHIN BiCKi, campari, ConogxKui BepMmyT

Old Pal

>KUTHIN BiCKi, campari, Cyxuin sepmyT

Vieux Carre

>KUTHIl BICKi, KOHbSIK, CONMOOKNIA BEPMYT,
nikep benedictine, 6iTTepn

Angel Face

O>KWH, nikep apricot brandy, kaneBagoc

Corpse reviver #1

KOHbSIK, KanbBafocC, CONoaKNA BepMyT

2 300

2 300

2 550

2 310

2 300

2270

2500

2 300

2380



1931

1934

1936

1937

1938
1939

1941

Chrysanthemum

conogkun BepMyT, nikep Benedictine, abceHT

Bee’'s Knees

O>KVIH, Me[, TMMOH

Mojito

pOM, LyKop, Nnanm, M’sita, cogosa

/ombie

CyMiLL poMiB, fikep grand marnier, anenscuiH,
JNIMMOH, FpeHagiH, nikep pastis

Brandy Alexander

GpeHmj, nikep creme de cacao, BepLIKU

Rusty Nail

LWOTNaHACbKMI BiCKi, Nnikep drambuie, 6iTTepu

20th Century

I>KVH, Nikep créme de cacao,
CONOAKWIA BEPMYT, IMOH

Margarita

Tekina, namm, nikep cointreau

Hamingway Daiquiri

pom, nikep maraschino, rpenndpyT, nanm

Moscow Mule

ropinka, iMmérpHe NMBo, nanmv

2 240

2270

2330

2390

2250

2330

2250

2250

2 260

2 300



Sloe Gin Fizz 2 240

TEPHOBWI O KMH, LIyKOP, IMMOH, COA0Ba

1943 Irish Coffee 2 240

ipraHOCbKMIA BiCKi, KaBa, LyKop, BEPLLKU

1944 Mai Tai 2 370

CyMiL poMmiB, nikep dry curacao, nanm, op>xe

1945 Kir Royale 2 250

nikep creme de cassis, irpucre BUHO

1946 Vodka Martini 2300

ropinka, cyxui BepmyT

1948 Bellini 2 250

nepcunkoBe Miope, irpucTe BUHO

1949 White Russian 2 240

ropinka, KaBoBui Nikep, BEPLUKN

1950’s Aperol Spritz 2 300

aperol, irpucTte BUHO

Black Russian 2 240

ropifnka, kKaBoBun nikep

Gin-Gin Mule 2 290

O>KUH, M’ATa, LlyKOp, NIMMOH, iMB1pHe NinBo



1952
1953

1954

1960’s

1970’s

1972

1978

Golden Cadillac

nikep galliano, nikep creme de cacao,
BEPLUKWN, KOKOCOBI BEPLLKN

Vesper

O>KVH, ropinka, BepMmyT

Pina Colada

BUTPUMaHUN poM, aHaHac,
KOKOCOBI BEPLLKM

Salty Dog

ropinka, nikep maraschino, rpenndpyt

Golden Dream

nikep cointreau, nikep galliano,
anenbCyH, BEPLLKN

Godfather

LUOTNAHACBLKNIA BiCKi, aMapeTTo

Tequila Sunrise

TeKina, anenbCHOBWI CiK, rpeHagiH

Long Island Iced tea

ropinka, pom, Tekina, o>XxuH,
nikep cointreau, MMMOH, Kona

Jungle Bird

BUTPUMaHUN pom, campari,
nawim, LlyKop, aHaHac

2 240

2 350

2 300

2 260

2 240

2 300

2 260

2 300

2330



1980’s

1987

1990
1992

1999

2001

Negroni Sbagliato

campari, CoOnooKuin BEPMYyT, irpucTe BUHO

Espresso Martini

ropifnka, kaBea, LiyKop, KaBoBUI Jlikep

Bramble

O>KVH, LlyKop, Jikep creme de mure, IMMOH

Cosmopolitan

LMTPYCOBa ropinka, XXypas/vHa,
nikep cointreau, MMMOH

Sex on the Beach

ropinka, nikep apricot brandy,
anenbCuvH, XXypaBnmHa

Tommy’s Margarita

Tekina, cmpon arasu, flanm

Jasmine

D>KUH, nikep dry curacao, TMMOH, campari

Breakfast Martini

J>KVIH, anenbCUHOBUN OXKEM,
nikep cointreau, MMMOH

Gin Garden

D>KVH, 6Y31HOBUI CUPOM, JIMMOH,
irpucTe BUHO, OripoK

2 260

2 260

2 250

2250

2 260

2 260

2 280

2 280

2 300



2002

2004

2005
2007

2008

2009

Porn Star Martini

BaHifNlbHa ropinka, Mapakys,
nanwm, irpucTe BUHO

Fitzgerald

IO>KVH, IMMOH, LlyKop, 6iTTep angostura

Old Cuban

BUTPUMaHUN poM, flanm, M'sTa,
LlyKOp, irpucTe BMHO

Revolver

Byp60oH, kaBoBUIA Nikep, BiTTepn

Penicillin

LIOTNaHACBLKWI BiCKi, ANMHWI BiCKi,
iMGnp, Men, MMMOH

Oaxacan Old Fashioned

BUTPYIMaHa Tekina, Meckarnb,
cupon araeu, 6iTTepun

Paper Plane

Oyp6oH, 6iTTep amaro nonino, aperol, TMMOH

Gin Basil Smash

O>KVH, LLyKOp, TMMOH, 6a3umnik

Rum Old Fashioned

BUTPUMaHUN poM, LlyKop, 6iTTep angostura

2 300

2 340

2 300

2 290

2 300

2 370

2 250

2 250

2390



2010’s

2018

Prospector

Oyp6oH, 6iTTep amaro averna,
Xepec negpo ximeHec, 6iTtepun

Pedro Manhattan

Oyp6OoH, Xepec nenpo XimeHec,
6iTTep peychaud’s

Naked and Famous

Meckarnb, nikep yellow chartreuse,
aperol, nanm

HE3ABYTHA KJTACUKA 11 MIRRORS

Chicken Kyiv Cocktail

6yp6OoH, cMpon 3 Macna, Heto reMMALLNPCHKIAN
cuap, IMMOH, 6iTTep cynar, easyfoam

Oak&Smoke

LLOTNaHACbKWIA BiCKi, CMpON 3 KaBu Kong, 6pto,
6iTTep amaro nonino, amapeTTo

/eeland Spritz

2 280

2 300

2 300

2 350

2 420

2 350

ropinka, cupon 3 BepbeHu, BepmyT gentian de lure,

TOHIK, anefibCUHOBUN BiTTEP

Gin Century

O>KVH, crpon 3 ento, fikep dry curacao,
nikep creme de cacao, TMMOH, nikep pastis

2 360



2019

11 MIRRORS DESIGN COCKTAILS

Naiad 2 350
by Marta Syrko

pisco, absenteroux vermouth, passion fruit,
verbena, banana liqueur, lemon, bitters

Champagne Chic 2350
by Vadym Keller

gin with dried apricots, cocchi americano,
coconut cream, lemon, cold brew sencha tea, CO,

Bassline 2 320
by Vlad Fisun

bourbon with mushrooms, marsala wine,
peychaud’s bitters, absinthe

Superhuman 2350
by Vlad Nozdrachev

aperol with coffee beans, chili liqueur, syrup,
lemon, soda water

Cocktail of Pines 2350
by Nick Clack

gin with dried pears, orange curd, fir liqueur,
lemon, pine honey



2019

Hero 2 340
by Serge Smolin

pineapple rum, chocolate vodka, branca menta, cachaca,
lime cordial

Kyiv Candied Fruit 2 340
by Yulia Bevzenko

vodka with berries tonka beans and fruit tea,
ale syrup, pedro ximenez sherry, lemon,
semifreddo, chestnut puree

Future Vintage 2 370
by Eugene Kudravchenko

irish whiskey with macadamia, smoky
blackberry liqueur, lemon, honey, passion fruit

Globe Runner 2370
by Kevin Patnode

Tequila with Curry, Poblano Liqueur, Lemongrass,
Pineapple and Celery Soda



bapHi rmosmiri



BicKi

[HIencain

Glenfiddich 21 yo
Reserva Rum Cask Finish

Benromach 10 yo

Glen Moray Sherry casks
Mortlach Rare Old

Glen Moray-Glenlivet 24 yo
Macallan Double cask 12 yo
Glenfarclas Cask Strength
Dailuaine-Glenlivet 13 yo
Singleton Malt Master’s
Cardhu 12 yo

Cardhu 18 yo

XanJjaeH/ic

Glenmorangie
The Original, 10 yo

Glenmorangie Nectar D’or
Glenmorangie 18 yo
Tullibardine Sauternes Finish
Dalwhinnie 15 yo

Oban 14 yo

850
300
210
650
700
550
490
320
290
290
650

350
470
750
320
410
450

Jloyjienac

Glenkinchie 12

OcTpoBu

Talisker 10 yo

Talisker Storm

Talisker Port Ruighe

Talisker 57 North

Octomore 7.1 Scottish Barley
Port Charlotte 10 yo

Ardbeg 10 yo

Caollla12 yo

Lagavulin 16 yo

Ryna:roBaHUm
COJIO/I0BUN

Monkey Shouder
Copper Dog

Johnnie Walker Green Label

340

380
380
380
420
850
450
380
380
560

2

270

240
370



BicKi

RynaskoBanuii

Johnnie Walker
Black Label 12 yo

Johnnie Walker
Double Black

Johnnie Walker
Gold Label Reserv

Johnnie Walker
Platinum Label 18 yo

Johnnie Walker Blue Label

Johnnie Walker

Blue Label King George V

bypOOH

Elijah Craig
Wild Turkey 101
Bulliet Bourbon
Bulliet 10 yo
Hudson Baby
Buffalo Trace
Ridgemont 1792
Maker’s Mark
Knob Creek

260

350

410

650

1250

2250

320
210
230
320
610
210
250
250
350

sRuTHIn

Sazerac

Woodford Rye

Ip/1aHACBRUN

Bushmills Black Bush
Bushmills 21 yo
Writers Tears
Redbreast 15 yo

Jameson 18 yo

ArnmoHcbKEUM

Nikka From The Barrel

[HAIiChbRUN

Amrut Portonova

TaniBaHCBKUIM

Kavalan Single Malt

310
270

250
850
260
520
690

450

580

580



Pom

Appleton 12 yo

Zacapa 23

Zacapa XO

Matusalem 15 yo
Plantation Barbados XO
Tiki Lovers

Kraken Black Spiced

Rainaria

Germana Classica

bpeH/i

Sandeman Imperial
Metaxa 12 Stars

Torres 15 yo

280
450
850
310
310
220
240

250

210
280
280

2
Gosling’s Black Sea 220
Havana Club 3 yo 190
Mount Gay XO 350
Abuelo 7 yo 220
Abuelo 12 yo 350
Bacardi 10 yo 280
Brugal 1888 390
APMaHbAKR

2
Castarede XO 320
KROHDBARK

2
Hennessy Very Special 280
Hennessy VSOP Privilege 450
Hennessy XO 1350
Pierre Ferrand 300
Remy Martin VSOP 450



IKmH llosryrap

2 2
Martin Miller’s 220 Polugar #3 Caraway 350
Le Gin 250 Polugar #5 Horseradish 350
Rutte Celery Gin 320
Tanqueray London Dry 180
Tanqueray No TEN 250 C aHe
Flor de Sevilla 230 2
Hendrick’s 300 Honjirushi 170
Plymouth 250
Monkey 47 320
Bombay Sapphire 180 Me CKaJ—[b
The Botanist 250 2
Del Maguey Vida 350
. Montelobos 350
| opiyika
2 T1j
Ketel One 150 ICRO
Sterling 150 2
Staritsky&Levitsky Reserve 120 El Gobemador 190
Grey Goose 150
Ciroc 180

Elyx 180



leKiia BepmyT

2 2

Don Julio Blanco 330 Dolin Dry 100

Don Julio Reposado 330 Dolin Blanc 100

Don Julio Anejo 350 Dolin Rouge 100

Padre Azul Blanco 670 Gentiane de Lure 150

Padre Reposado 700 Absenteroux 150
Padre Anejo 720
Patron Silver 330

Espolon Blanco 170 HiRep

Jose Cuervo Extra Anejo 650 2

Cointreau 150

Drambuie 190

A6C€HT Prunella Mandorlata 210

2 Chartreuse Green 200

Domaines de Provence Chartreuse Yellow 200

Grande Absente 230 Galliano Vanilla 150

Pimm’s #1 190

. DOM Benedictine 190

l_[aCTl Baileys The Original 190

2 Grand Marnier 210

Chambord 270

Domaines de Provence
Henri Bardouin 170 Amaretto Disaronno 190



bitTep

2
Fernet Branca 150
Branca Menta 150
Campari 150
Amaro Nonino 200
Luxardo Bitter Bianco 120
Cynar 150
Jagermeister 150
Amaro di Angostura 120
Amaro Montenegro 150
Amaro Averna 120
Braulio 130
b/a nanoi

2
Red Bull 120
Coca-Cola 80
Fentimans Tonic Water 150

Fentimans Rose Lemonade 150

Rocchetta 250/1000 mn 90/ 180
Non-carb / Carb Water

Borjomi Mineral Water 80

| luBO

Underwood Kyiv Lager
Varvar Milk Stout
Varvar Golden Ale
Corona Extra

First Private Brewery
Non-alcoholic

lkaBa

Ristretto
Espresso
Doppio
Americano
Café Latte
Flat White
Cappuccino
Hot Chocolate

Cacao with milk

150
150
150
120

120

80
80
160
80
120
220
120
120
120






bijimm yan

bait Myanb,

yaii 3 npoBiHLii ®yu3saHb, Kuraii

MpsiHO-TPaB’AHMCTWIN Yal 3 HOTKaMU NIISSHOro

HaCiHHS | ManMHOBOIro INCTS. TOHKUIA CMakK 3 JIerkoro

LTPYCOBOO KUC/IMHKOIO Ta JOBIM OCBIXKat4MM

nicnsscMmakom

2 180

YIIYH

Ila XyH I'1ao,

vaii 3rip ¥ I, Kuraii

B npoueci YatoBaHHSA cMakim
3MiHIOOTb OAVH OAHOrO:
PYKTOBI, XJ1iBHIi, FOPIXOBI,
ArifHi, LWokKonanHi, KBITKOBI

i pepeBHi BiATiHKKX. YynoBui,
rnnbokmin apomar. Cmak MiLHun
i COKOBUTUI

2 180

Te ' vaHb IHb,

ya 3 IiB/JeHHOT YaCTUHU
npoBiHuii Oyn3saub, Kuraii
CBi>XXuUin TPaB’sHUCTO-KBITKOBUM
apomart 3 HoTkamu 6y3Ky. Cmak
TOHKWIA, CONOAKYBATWI, TPOXN
TEPNKWI, 3 NErkor (hpPyKTOBOO
KNCNNHKOHO | TPMBanm
nicAsSICMaKkom

2 180



YepBoHUI1 yan

JlaricaHr CyI1IOHT,
yaii 3 npoBiHLiT ®yu3sHb, KuTaii

AckpaBun Tennmin ByKeT Yaro 3 HOTKaMM YHOPHOCIMBY.
CMak COKOBUTUIN, 0O’EMHWI, 3 NNEFKOK KUCTNHKOIO.
Apomat OUMHO-XBOWHWIA 3 CONTOAKYBATMM MICISICMaKOM

2 180

Martua I lvep

BiTep 3 rip, 3piJjmii rmyep,

yaii HepeMoHiaJIbHOI 0 RJIacy 3 YOPHUIA Yaii 3 YaHUX [ip
RioTo, flnonis npoBiHii OHbHaHb, KuTaii
AckpaBui TpaB’sHUCTUIA apomar, MiyHWn HacYeHU cMmak
HaCN4YeHUn CMak 3 NErkoro Haragye BONIOCbKUIA FropixX
riPKOK HOTKOHO, LLO NMEPEXOANTL B i LLOKOMag, OB nicnsicMak
OOBr1N CONOAKNIA NicsicMaKk i NOTY>KHUI MyepHUIN CTaH

2 180 2 180



3e/IeHUl yam

CeHua,

npemiym rJacy 3 Rioro, finoHis

Yar mae xapakTepHUin CBIXKUI
apomart i MPUEMHUIA MOMIPHO-
ripKnin cmak

2 180

['enmaiiua,

[bOKYpoO,

npemiym rJacy 3 Rioro, finoHis

SAckpaBui, CBiXKNIA, TPAB’AHNCTIIN
apomart. Y cMaky HOTKM
rapby30BOro HaCiHHS, TOHKUIA
conogKyBaTuin MicnscMak

2 180

3eJIeHuId Yaii, 3MilllaH1i 3 OpraHiYHUM

cMasReHuM pucoM, SroHist

Yato nputamaHH1n apoMat CMa>keHoro pucy

Ta NPUEMHUIN FOPIXOBUIA MicnicMaKk

2 180

YopHuum yam

[leit/10H YBa

YopHuin LifIbHONCTOBUIA Yal
rMB60oKOro BypLITMHOBOrO
KONbOPY 3 BUCOKOTPHOrO NiaTto
ocTpoBa LlennoH.

[ns nouiHoByBayiB M’AKOro
YOpHOro Yato 6e3 ripkoTn

i TEPrKOCTI

2 180

Yopuuit yaii
3 bepramMoTom

EniTHUR iRGiNCbKiA YOpHWIA

Yyanm copTy Accam 3 3010TVMM
OpyHbKamMU i CMa4YHUM apoMaTom
bepramorty

2 180



T paBsaHni1 yam

CBimicTh

Jlerkuin, TOHI3yt0uMI paHKOBUN
36ip 3 NeMOoHrpacy, xaHioyLuy,

Lwasnii, M’aTun, eHxento, Luegpu
i LLyKaTiB IMMOHY, a TaKo>XX SIUnin

KRBITROBO-ATi 1THUIN
30ip

ApOMaTHWUI | KOPUCHWUI Yai
3 KBITIB, Arig, i LiNtoLwmx Tpas
(nmna, pomaluka, M’aTa,

i B6inoi BOIOLLKM NENOCTKN NIBOHIi, COHALLHWKY,
2 180 TPOSIHA, NINCTS OXKUHW,
Aroan ManmHu, obninuxm
i WwunwnHW). Mae 3acnokinnumsi,
iIMYHOCTUMYOLOM

i NpoTM3anasnbHi BNaCTUBOCTI

2 180

DOpyKTOBUI Yan

JIiTHA HiU OOginuxoBui yai

M’akuin apomaTtHuin Yan Llintowmn Ta cMadHum Yam 3 arig,
3i CTUrMIN, CONOAKUMMW JTITHIMW
arogamu i NentocTKamm 3anatuHux

KBITIB. Y cKnagi 4ato arogm oXXnHu

obninuxun. CnpaeXXHsA ckapbHu4YKa
BiTaMiHIB 4N NIATPUMKN
IMYHITETY

i NoAYHWL, POA3VHKN, LWWMNLWNHA 2 180

i NENOCTKM apoMaTHOrO ribickycy

2 180
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